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20 March 2020 
 

STAKEHOLDER NOTIFICATION 
 
The President of the Republic of South Africa (RSA), Honourable Cyril Ramaphosa, declared the coronavirus (COVID-
19) outbreak a national disaster on 15 March 2020. The Transport Education Training Authority (TETA) is taking 
precautionary measures in an effort to play a role in minimising the spread of COVID-19 virus. This has resulted in the 
implementation of several changes that will affect how stakeholders have been interacting with TETA.  
 
Please note the following:  
 

- REMOTE OPERATIONS  

No visitors will be allowed at TETA Offices. Face to face meetings are suspended until further notice. All 
stakeholders are encouraged to utilise TETA online platforms and staff member’s emails or cell phones for 
interaction. Below is a list of TETA staff members to contact for remote operations.   
 

- TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS 

All business travel for TETA staff members are suspended until further notice.  
 

- EVENTS MANAGEMENT  

Participation in corporate events inclusive of exhibitions, workshops and roadshows is suspended until further 
notice.  Meetings and stakeholder engagements should be conducted via online digital platforms or 
telephonically.  

 
- PROJECT TRACKING & MONITORING  

During this time, there should be an appreciation of the impact of COVID-19 on business deliverables. To this 
extend, we expect collaboration with our stakeholders in tracking and monitoring our projects for successful 
completion of our targets. As a result, stakeholders are requested to address challenges timeously so as to not 
create deadline bottlenecks.   
 

- INVOICING & PAYMENTS 

All invoicing will continue remotely and submissions of supporting documents should be done electronically 
as far as possible. For payment enquiries and/or any other challenge you might experience, please contact the 
relevant TETA representative and not the finance unit directly.  
 

- RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY  

It is all in the interest of TETA and its stakeholders to ensure that all business requirements are satisfied as we 
observe all precautionary measures to drive the transmission rate of COVID-19 down.  
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CONTACT DETAILS FOR TETA SUPPORT 
 

 CHAMBER TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Maritime      

1 Mr Victor Muhlberg  Executive Officer  084 304 1067 victor@teta.org.za 

2 Mr Malcolm Alexander  ETD Practitioner  0729070754 malcolm@teta.org.za 

3 Mr Desmond Baardtman  ETD Practitioner 073 163 5654 Desmond@teta.org.za  

 

 CHAMBER TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Aerospace     

1 Mr Gabarone Lesito  Executive Officer 079 066 8523 GaboroneL@teta.org.za  

2 Mr Elias Phale ETD Practitioner  071 418 5537 EliasP@teta.org.za  

     

 

 CHAMBER TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Road Passenger     

1 Ms Dikeledi Mosalo Executive Officer  083 228 3505 Dikeledi@teta.org.za 

2 Ms Charmaine Slade  ETD Practitioner  084 550 8501 CharmaineS@teta.org.za  

 

 CHAMBER TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Rail    

1 Ms Kate Setjie Executive Officer  078 456 7835 Kate@teta.org.za  

2 Mr Samuel Motau  ETD Practitioner  076 742 6207 SamuelM@teta.org.za  

 

 CHAMBER TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Forwarding & Clearing     

1 Ms Ingrid Du Buisson  Executive Officer 0836261071 ingrid@teta.org.za 

2 Mr Tabane 
Mokgosinyane  

ETD Practitioner  0828335223 tabane@teta.org.za  

 

 CHAMBER TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Taxi    

1 Mr Ramodise Tsolo  Executive Officer 078 456 0679 ramodise@teta.org.za  

2 Ms Nelly Zekale  Assistant ETD 
Practitioner  

078 803 5175 nelly@teta.org.za 

 

 CHAMBER/ UNIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Road Freight     

1 Ms Dikeledi Mosalo Executive Officer  083 228 3505 Dikeledi@teta.org.za 

2 Mr Khaya Ngubane  ETD Practitioner  071 327 9891 Khaya.Ngubane@teta.or
g.za 
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 CHAMBER TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Freight Handling     

1 Ms Sajeedah Ally  Acting Executive Officer  083 326 4183 sady@teta.org.za 

2 Mr Mike Mzolo ETD Practitioner  083 632 3454 mike@teta.org.za 

3 Ms Nomcebo Vesi  Assistance ETD 
Practitioner 

 NomceboV@teta.org.za 

 

 UNIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 ETQA    

1 Ms Sandy Ndlovu  ETQA Manager  078 800 4232 Sandy@teta.org.za  

2 Ms Lesego Mogorosi  Certification  076 010 5606 LesegoM@teta.org.za  

3 Nokubonga Zondi Practitioner  078 456 7829 nokubonga@teta.org.za  

4 David Radebe Apprentice Monitor   davidr@teta.org.za  

5 Fulufhelo Ratshibvumo  Practitioner 078 095 3565 FulufheloR@teta.org.za 

6 Nkosinathi Gumbi Practitioner 083 712 0417 NkosinathiG@teta.org.za  

7 Nkosinathi Thango Practitioner 083 626 5574 Nkosinathi@teta.org.za  

 

 UNIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 SD&LP    

1 Ms Morongoe 
Nkabinde  

SD&LP Manager  082 960 3582  MorongoeN@teta.org.za 

2 Ms Phuti Rankapole  Bursary Practitioner  083 381 9536 PhutiR@teta.org.za 

3 Mr Trevor Abrahams  Compliance Practitioner 083 556 7713 TrevorA@teta.org.za  

 

 UNIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 IT     

1 Ms Faith Kotsedi  IT Manager 072 740 1546  FaithK@teta.org.za 

2 Ms Alina Shabangu  IT Practitioner  0734200496  Alinas@teta.org.za  

 

 UNIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Research & Knowledge 
Management  

   

1 Mr Vusumuzi Lushaba   Acting Research & 
Knowledge Manager  

083 284 1510  VusumuziL@teta.org.za 

 

 UNIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Supply Chain 
Management 

   

1 Mr Lunathi Makapela   Supply Chain Manager  061 059 9633  LunathiM@teta.org.za  

2 Mr Zukisani Mangaliso  Procurement Officer   081 272 4162 ZukisaniM@teta.org.za  

 

 NIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Office of the CEO     

1 Mr Obakeng Mmono  Office Manager  083 626 3455 Obakeng@teta.org.za  

2 Ms Anita Makapela  PA to CEO   073 268 9335 Patoceo@teta.org.za 
AnitaM@teta.org.za  
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 CHAMBER/ UNIT  TITLE  CELL NUMBER  EMAIL  

 Marketing & 
Communications  

   

1 Mr Sabelo Mbuku  Department Head   082 994 3290  Sabelom@teta.org.za   

2 Ms Agnes Malesa   Marketing Communications 
,Events and brand 
management  

071 881 5754 Agnes@teta.org.za   

3 Ms Emelia Mosima  Corporate Communications 
Media management  

072 176 9640  EmeliaM@teta.org.za  
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